
CITY OF LAGO VISTA 
ORDINANCE NO. 21-11-15-01 

AN ORDINANCE BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
LAGO VISTA, TEXAS, PROVIDING FOR AN ORDER 
CANVASSING THE RETURNS OF THE CITY OF LAGO VISTA'S 
NOVEMBER 2, 2021 GENERAL ELECTION FOR THE OFFICE 
OF MAYOR, COUNCIL MEMBER PLACE 1, COUNCIL 
MEMBER PLACE 3 AND COUNCIL MEMBER PLACE 5, ALL 
OFFICES OF WHICH ARE ELECTED ON AN AT LARGE BASIS; 
PROVIDING FOR AN ORDER CANVASSING THE RETURNS OF 
THE SPECIAL ELECTION FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
SUBMITTING TO THE DULY QUALIFIED VOTERS OF THE 
CITY FOR THE ADOPTION OR REJECTION OF FOURTEEN 
(14) PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE EXISTING CHARTER 
OF THE CITY. 

WHEREAS, on November 2, 2021, a General Election was held at which the qualified voters 
of the City had the opportunity to vote for the purpose of electing the hereinafter 
named officials; and 

WHEREAS, the qualified voters of the City were also provided the opportunity to vote for the 
purpose of adoption or rejection of fourteen (14) proposed amendments to the 
existing Charter of the City of Lago Vista; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to and in compliance with the Texas Election Code, the City Council of 
the City of Lago Vista is required to canvass the returns of the General and 
Special Elections held on November 2, 2021 and the City Council having met to 
canvass the returns and to declare the results of said elections in the manner 
provided by law. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF LAGO VISTA, TEXAS: 

SECTION 1. THAT, for the purpose of electing the hereinafter named officials, and it appears 
from said returns, duly and legally made, that there were case at said election 12,122 valid legal 
votes; that each of the candidates in said election received the following votes: 

GENERAL ELECTION: 

MAYOR 

Ed Tidwell 969 

COUNCIL MEMBER PLACE 1 
Gage Hunt 945 
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COUNCIL MEMBER PLACE 3 
Rob Durbin 896 
Jesse Waters 199 

COUNCIL MEMBER PLACE 5 
Paul Roberts 887 
Josh Canales 183 
Marsha Johnston 22 

SECTION 2. THAT, said election was duly called, that notice of said election was given in 
accordance with law, and that said election was held in accordance with law; and that Ed 
Tidwell was duly elected to the Office of Mayor, Gage Hunt was duly elected to the office of 
Council Member Place 1; that Rob Durbin was duly elected to the office of Council Member 
Place 3; that Paul Roberts was duly elected to the office of Council Member Place 5 at large for 
the City of Lago Vista, Texas. Said above-named paiiies are hereby declared duly elected to their 
said respective offices, subject to the filing of their "Statement of Elected Official" and the 
taking of their "Oath of Office" as provided by the laws of the State of Texas. The Office term 
will commence at the first regular Council meeting after a member of the Council has been 
declared elected and duly qualified for office. 

SECTION 3. THAT, for the purpose of determining the adoption or rejection of the proposed 
amendments to the existing Charter of the City, that there were cast for each of the Propositions 
the following votes: 

PROPOSITION A 

Shall Section 1.04, entitled "Annexation and Dis-annexation" be amended to provide for 
the City's annexation authority to include non-contiguous City property in accordance with 
State Law? 

PROPUESTAA 

'\,Se debe enmendar la Secci6n 1.04, Titulada "Anexi6n y Segregaci6n" para estipular que 
la autoridad de anexi6n de la Ciudad incluya propiedad municipal no contigua de acuerdo 
con la ley estatal ?" 

Votes Cast For: 819 Votes Cast Against: 433 

PROPOSITION B 

"Shall Section 3.03 be amended in accordance with State Law to make the City Secretary 
the judge of the qualifications of all candidates for elected office?" 

PROPUESTAB 

"iSe debe enmendar la Secci6n 3.03 de acuerdo con la ley estatal para establecer que el 
secretario municipal sea el juez de las cualificaciones de todos los candidatos para un cargo 
electo?" 
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Votes Cast For: 775 Votes Cast Against: 475 

PROPOSITION C 

"Shall the second paragraph of Section 3 .15 be amended to clarify that a required ordinance 
may regulate persons, property or both?" 

PROPUESTAC 

"l,Se debe enrnendar el segundo parrafo de la Secci6n 3.15 para aclarar que una ordenanza 
requerida puede regular personas, propiedad, 0 ambos?" 

Votes Cast For: 753 Votes Cast Against: 458 

PROPOSITION D 

"Shall the first paragraph of Section 3.16 be amended in accordance with State Law 
regarding enactment of Ordinances?" 

PROPUESTAD 

"l,Se debe enrnendar el primer parrafo de la Secci6n 3.16 de acuerdo con la ley estatal con 
relaci6n a la promulgaci6n de ordenanzas?" 

Votes Cast For: 864 Votes Cast Against: 318 

PROPOSITION E 

"Shall Section 3 .19 be amended to refer to a "Code of Ordinances," to require that all 
amendments be codified and maintained by the City Secretary, and to provide means of 
access to all other adopted codes, no longer requiring the City to provide printed copies of 
third-party intellectual property?" 

PROPUESTAE 

"l,Se debe enrnendar la Secci6n 3.19 para hacer referencia a un "c6digo de ordenanzas," 
para requerir que todas las ordenanzas sean codificadas y mantenidas por el secretario 
municipal, y para proveer medios de acceso a todos los otros c6digos aprobados, ya no 
requeriendo que la ciudad provea copias impresas de propiedad intelectual a terceros?" 

Votes Cast For: 882 Votes Cast Against: 327 

PROPOSITION F 

"Shall the first paragraph of Section 4.01 be amended to require at least five affirmative 
votes to appoint the City Manager and raise or lower the City Manager's compensation?" 
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PROPUESTAF 

"l,Se debe enmendar el primer parrafo de la Seccion 4.01 para requerir por lo menos cinco 
votos afirmativos para nombrar al gerente municipal y aumentar o reducir la remuneracion 
del gerente municipal?" 

Votes Cast For: 1,069 Votes Cast Against: 169 

PROPOSITION G 

"Shall the third paragraph of Section 4.01 be amended to correct a reference from 
Subsection to the entire Charter regarding investigations by the City Council? 

PROPUESTAG 

"l,Se debe enmendar el tercer parrafo de la Seccion 4.01 para corregir una referencia de 
subdivision a los estatutos completes con relacion a investigaciones por el concejo 
municpal? si aprobado, la palabra "estatutos" sera sustituida por la palabra "subdivision."" 

Votes Cast For: 956 Votes Cast Against: 233 

PROPOSITION H 

"Shall Section 4.03 be amended in accordance with State Law regarding appointment of 
Municipal Judges and Court Clerks and compensation of Municipal Judges?" 

PROPUESTAH 

"l,Se debe enmendar la Seccion 4.03 de acuerdo con la ley estatal en relacion con el 
nombramiento de jueces municipales y secretaries del juzgado y compensacion de jueces 
municipales?" 

Votes Cast For: 968 Votes Cast Against: 224 

PROPOSITION I 

"Shall Section 5.01 be amended to delete an obsolete sentence regarding prior Council 
Member terms and to make non-substantive corrections?" 

PROPUESTAI 

"l,Se debe enmendar la Seccion 5.01 para eliminar una frase obsoleta con relacion a los 
terminos de miembros anteriores del concejo y para hacer correcciones no sustantivas?" 

Votes Cast For: 1,013 Votes Cast Against: 188 
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PROPOSITION J 

"Shall Section 6.08 be amended to reduce the percentage of registered voters required for a 
recall petition from twenty percent to ten percent?" 

PROPUESTAJ 

"l,Se debe enmendar la Secci6n 6.08 para reducir el porcentaje de votantes registrados 
requeridos para una petici6n de destituci6n de veinte a diez por ciento?" 

Votes Cast For: 659 Votes Cast Against: 573 

PROPOSITION K 

"Shall Section 6.11 be amended to allow recall petition limitations to apply equally to 
newly elected and re-elected officials. 

PROPUESTAK 

"l,Se debe enrnendar la Secci6n 6.11 para permitir que los limites de petlc10nes de 
destituci6n apliquen igualmente a los funcionarios recientemente elegidos y las 
funcionarios reelegidos?" 

Votes Cast For: 1,039 Votes Cast Against: 193 

PROPOSITION L 

"Shall the first paragraph of Section 8 .10 be amended m accordance with State Law 
regarding petitions and bond elections?" 

PROPUESTAL 

"l,Se debe enrnendar el primer parrafo de la Secci6n 8.10 en acuerdo con la ley estatal con 
relaci6n a peticiones y elecciones para bonos?" 

Votes Cast For: 968 Votes Cast Against: 204 

PROPOSITION M 

"Shall last paragraph of Section 8.11 be amended to reduce the percentage from ten percent 
to five percent of registered voters required to protest issuance of debt instruments?" 

PROPUESTAM 

"l,Se debe enrnendar el ultimo parrafo de la Secci6n 8.11 para reducir el porcentaje de diez 
par ciento a cinco por ciento de votantes registrados requeridos para protestar la emisi6n de 
instrumentos de deuda?" 
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Votes Cast For: 691 Votes Cast Against: 517 

PROPOSITION N 

"Shall the Charter be amended to correct non-substantive grammatical, typographical errors 
and scrivener's errors?" 

PROPUESTAN 

"iSe deben enmendar los estatutos para corregir errores tipograficos, gramaticales y errores 
de transcripci6n no sustantivos?" 

Votes Cast For: 1,071 Votes Cast Against: 139 

SECTION 4. THAT, the City Council further finds that such returns are correct and adopts 
them as the returns of the General Election and Special Election, that a copy of the Official 
Cumulative Report is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein, and an Official 
Precinct Report is on file with the office of the City Secretary. 

SECTION 5. THAT, the above listed Propositions each received a majority of votes by the 
voters at the November 2, 2021 Special Election and thus be declared adopted by the City and 
the City's Charter be amended to reflect the above adopted Propositions. 

SECTION 6. THAT, it is found that the meeting of the City Council at which this Ordinance 
was adopted was open to the public and it is further found and determined that in accordance 
with the Order of this Governing Body that public notice of the time, place and purpose of 
said meeting was given as required by the Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551 of the Texas 
Government Code. 

SECTION 7. THAT, all ordinances and resolutions, or parts thereof, which are in conflict or 
inconsistent with any provision of this Ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such 
conflict, and the provisions of this Ordinance shall be and remain controlling as to the matters 
ordained herein. 

SECTION 8. THAT, if any provision of this Ordinance or the application thereof to any 
person or circumstance shall be held to be invalid, the remainder of this Ordinance and the 
application of such provision to other persons and circumstances shall nevertheless be valid, and 
this Council hereby declares that this Ordinance would have been enacted without such invalid 
prov1s1on. 

SECTION 9. THAT, the recitals contained in the preamble hereof are hereby found to be 
true, and such recitals are hereby made a part of this Ordinance for all purposes and are adopted 
as a part of the judgment and findings of the Council. 

SECTION 10. THAT, this Ordinance shall be construed and enforced in accordance with the 
laws of the State of Texas and the United States of America. 
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SECTION 11. THAT, this Ordinance is effective immediately upon its passage and approval 
pursuant to City Charter Section 3.16. 

AND, IT IS SO ORDAINED. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 15th day of November 2021. 

Kevin ullivan, Council Member Place 2 

ATTEST: 

Sandra Barton, City Secretary 

On a motion by Councilor _____ , seconded by Councilor ___ , the above and 
foregoing ordinance was passed and approved. 
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City of Lago Vista Cumulative Report 
Travis County General & Special Election 

November 2, 2021 

STATISTICS 

TOTAL 

Registered Voters - Total 849,679 

Ballots Cast - Total 183,493 

Voter Turnout - Total 21 .60% 

City of Lago Vista - 11/09/2021 4:29 PM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Travis County 

By Mail Early Voting 
Election 

Provisional 
Day 

6,208 95,243 81 ,893 149 
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City of Lago Vista Cumulative Report 
Travis County General & Special Election 

November 2, 2021 

City of Lago Vista Mayor 
Vote For 1 

Edward (Ed) Tidwell 

Total Votes Cast 

TOTAL 

969 

969 

City of Lago Vista Council Member Place 1 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

Gage Hunt 945 

Total Votes Cast 945 

City of Lago Vista Council Member Place 3 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

Rob Durbin 896 

Write-In Totals 222 

Write-In: Jesse Waters 199 

Not Assigned 23 

Total Votes Cast 1,118 

City of Lago Vista Council Member Place 5 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

Paul Roberts 887 

Write-In Totals 225 

Write-In: Marsha Johnston 22 

Write-In: Josh Canales 183 

Not Assigned 20 

Total Votes Cast 1,112 

City of Lago Vista - 11/09/2021 4:29 PM 
Report generated with El ectionware Copyright © 2007-2020 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Travis County 

Election 
By Mail Early Voting Day Provisional 

27 503 439 0 

27 503 439 0 

By Mail Early Voting 
Election 

Provisional 
Day 

34 498 413 0 

34 498 413 0 

By Mail Early Voting 
Election 

Provisional 
Day 

32 481 383 0 

118 103 0 

107 91 0 

0 11 12 0 

33 599 486 0 

By Mail Early Voting 
Election 

Provisional 
Day 

29 470 388 0 

5 119 101 0 

2 7 13 0 

3 103 77 0 

0 9 11 0 

34 589 489 0 
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City of Lago Vista Cumulative Report 
Travis County General & Special Election 

November 2, 2021 

City of Lago Vista Proposition A 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

City of Lago Vista Proposition B 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

City of Lago Vista Proposition C 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

City of Lago Vista Proposition D 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

TOTAL 

819 

433 

1,252 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

775 

475 

1,250 

753 

458 

1,211 

TOTAL 

864 

318 

1,182 
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OFFICIAL RESULTS 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

21 

15 

36 

431 

216 

647 

367 

202 

569 

0 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

25 

12 

37 

430 

213 

643 

320 

250 

570 

0 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting Ele
0
ction Provisional 
ay 

26 

11 

37 

405 

225 

630 

322 

222 

544 

0 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

26 

9 

35 

464 

149 

613 

374 

160 

534 

0 

0 

0 

Travis County 
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City of Lago Vista Cumulative Report 
Travis County General & Special Election 

November 2, 2021 

City of Lago Vista Proposition E 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

City of Lago Vista Proposition F 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

City of Lago Vista Proposition G 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

City of Lago Vista Proposition H 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

TOTAL 

882 

327 

1,209 

TOTAL 

1,069 

169 

1,238 

TOTAL 

956 

233 

1,189 

TOTAL 

968 

224 

1,192 
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By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
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22 

14 

36 

472 

160 

632 

388 

153 

541 

0 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

32 

5 

37 

548 

95 

643 

489 

69 

558 

0 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

31 

6 

37 

507 

111 

618 

418 

116 

534 

Election 
By Mail Early Voting Day 

30 

7 

37 

517 

105 

622 

421 

112 

533 

0 

0 

0 

Provisional 

0 

0 

0 

Travis County 
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City of Lago Vista Cumulative Report 
Travis County General & Special Election 

November 2, 2021 

City of Lago Vista Proposition I 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

City of Lago Vista Proposition J 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

City of Lago Vista Proposition K 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

City of Lago Vista Proposition L 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

1,013 

188 

1,201 

659 

573 

1,232 

TOTAL 

1,039 

193 

1,232 

TOTAL 

968 

204 

1,172 
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ay 

34 

3 

37 

520 

101 

621 

459 

84 

543 

Election 
By Mail Early Voting Day 

15 

22 

37 

323 

317 

640 

321 

234 

555 

0 

0 

0 

Provisional 

0 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting Ele
0
ction Provisional 
ay 

33 

4 

37 

528 

111 

639 

478 

78 

556 

0 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting Ele
0
ction Provisional 
ay 

30 

7 

37 

510 

99 

609 

428 

98 

526 

0 

0 

0 

Travis County 
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City of Lago Vista Cumulative Report 
Travis County General & Special Election 

November 2, 2021 

City of Lago Vista Proposition M 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

City of Lago Vista Proposition N 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

Total Votes Cast 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

691 

517 

1,208 

1,071 

139 

1,210 
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OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Travis County 

By Mail Early Voting Ele
0
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ay 

By Mail 

11 

26 

37 

33 

4 

37 

345 

281 

626 

Early Voting 

558 

69 

627 

335 

210 

545 

Election 
Day 

480 

66 

546 

0 

0 

0 

Provisional 

0 

0 

0 
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City of Lago Vista Canvass Report 
Travis County General & Special Election 

November 2, 2021 

308 

STATISTICS 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Travis County 

TOTAL By Mail Early Voting Election Day Provisional 

Registered Voters - Total 

City of Lago Vista Mayor 
Vote For 1 

Edward (Ed) Tidwell 

8,765 

TOTAL 

0 

City of Lago Vista Council Member Place 1 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

Gage Hunt 0 

City of Lago Vista Council Member Place 3 
Vote For 1 

Rob Durbin 

Write-In Totals 

Write-In : Jesse Waters 

Not Assigned 

TOTAL 

0 

0 

0 

0 

City of Lago Vista Council Member Place 5 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

Paul Roberts 0 

Write-In Totals 0 

Write-In: Marsha Johnston 0 

Write-In: Josh Canales 0 

Not Assigned 0 
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ay 
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By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
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By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 
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City of Lago Vista Canvass Report 

Travis County General & Special Election 

November 2, 2021 

308 

City of Lago Vista Proposition A 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition B 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition C 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition D 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition E 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

By Mail 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

TOTAL By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

For 

Against 

0 

0 
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City of Lago Vista Canvass Report 

Travis County General & Special Election 

November 2, 2021 

308 

City of Lago Vista Proposition F 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition G 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition H 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition I 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition J 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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City of Lago Vista Canvass Report 
Travis County General & Special Election 

November 2, 2021 

308 

City of Lago Vista Proposition K 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition L 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition M 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition N 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

0 
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0 
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City of Lago Vista Canvass Report 
Travis County General & Special Election 

November 2, 2021 

371 

STATISTICS 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Travis County 

TOTAL By Mail Early Voting Election Day Provisional 

Registered Voters - Total 

City of Lago Vista Mayor 
Vote For 1 

Edward (Ed) Tidwell 

4,035 

TOTAL 

265 

City of Lago Vista Council Member Place 1 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

Gage Hunt 263 

City of Lago Vista Council Member Place 3 
Vote For 1 

Rob Durbin 

Write-In Totals 

Write-In : Jesse Waters 

Not Assigned 

TOTAL 

265 

44 

37 

7 

City of Lago Vista Council Member Place 5 
Vote For 1 

Paul Roberts 

Write-In Totals 

Write-In: Marsha Johnston 

Write-In : Josh Canales 

Not Assigned 

TOTAL 

263 

39 

5 

27 

7 

City of Lago Vista Canvass - 11/10/2021 2:52 PM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
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8 144 113 0 

Election 
By Mail Early Voting Day Provisional 

9 143 111 0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
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0 

142 

23 

19 
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115 

20 

17 
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0 
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0 
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8 

0 

0 

139 

22 

17 

4 
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16 

3 

10 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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City of Lago Vista Canvass Report 
Travis County General & Special Election 

November 2, 2021 

371 

City of Lago Vista Proposition A 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition B 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition C 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition D 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition E 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

TOTAL 

210 

140 

TOTAL 

189 

166 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

196 

144 

223 

109 

TOTAL 

230 

110 

City of Lago Vista Canvass - 11/10/2021 2:52 PM 
Report generated with Elect ionware Copyright © 2007-2020 

By Mail Early Voting Ele
0
ction Provisional 
ay 

6 

4 

113 

73 

91 

63 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting Ele
0
ction Provisional 
ay 

6 

5 

115 

72 

68 

89 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting Ele
0
ction Provisional 
ay 

7 

4 

115 

66 

74 

74 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting Ele
0
ction Provisional 
ay 

7 

4 

124 

51 

92 

54 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting Ele
0
ction Provisional 
ay 

5 

6 

131 

51 

94 

53 

0 

0 
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City of Lago Vista Proposition F 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition G 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition H 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition I 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition J 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

301 

49 

246 

84 

TOTAL 

254 

78 

TOTAL 

273 

62 

TOTAL 

170 

176 

City of Lago Vista Canvass - 11/10/2021 2:52 PM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

11 

0 

159 

27 

131 

22 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

9 

2 

137 

40 

100 

42 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting Ele
0
ction Provisional 
ay 

9 

2 

140 

36 

105 

40 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

10 146 

29 

117 

32 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

2 

9 

90 

92 

78 

75 

0 

0 
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City of Lago Vista Proposition K 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition L 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition M 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition N 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

TOTAL 

287 

61 

TOTAL 

244 

81 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

179 

160 

296 

46 

City of Lago Vista Canvass - 11/10/2021 2:52 PM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

9 

2 

154 

29 

124 

30 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

8 

3 

129 

44 

107 

34 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

2 

9 

90 

88 

87 

63 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

10 159 

21 

127 

24 

0 

0 
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STATISTICS 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Travis County 

TOTAL By Mail Early Voting Election Day Provisional 

Registered Voters - Total 

City of Lago Vista Mayor 
Vote For 1 

Edward (Ed) Tidwell 

7,272 

TOTAL 

704 

City of Lago Vista Council Member Place 1 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

Gage Hunt 682 

City of Lago Vista Council Member Place 3 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

Rob Durbin 631 

Write-In Totals 178 

Write-In: Jesse Waters 162 

Not Assigned 16 

City of Lago Vista Council Member Place 5 
Vote For 1 

Paul Roberts 

Write-In Totals 

Write-In: Marsha Johnston 

Write-In : Josh Canales 

Not Assigned 

TOTAL 

624 

186 

17 

156 

13 

City of Lago Vista Canvass - 11/10/2021 2:52 PM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

19 359 326 0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

25 355 302 0 

By Mail Early Voting 
Election 

Provisional 
Day 

24 339 268 0 

0 95 83 0 

0 88 74 0 

0 7 9 0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

21 

4 

3 

0 

331 

97 

6 

86 

5 

272 

85 

10 

67 

8 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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City of Lago Vista Proposition A 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition B 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition C 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition D 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition E 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

609 

293 

TOTAL 

586 

309 

TOTAL 

557 

314 

TOTAL 

641 

209 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

15 

11 

318 

143 

276 

139 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

19 

7 

315 

141 

252 

161 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

19 

7 

290 

159 

248 

148 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

19 

5 

340 

98 

282 

106 

0 

0 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Travis County 

TOTAL By Mail Early Voting El;c:~on Provisional 

For 

Against 

652 

217 

City of Lago Vista Canvass - 11/10/2021 2:52 PM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020 

17 

8 

341 

109 

294 

100 

0 

0 
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City of Lago Vista Proposition F 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition G 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition H 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition I 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition J 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

768 

120 

TOTAL 

710 

149 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

714 

146 

740 

126 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

21 

5 

389 

68 

358 

47 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

22 

4 

370 

71 

318 

74 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

21 

5 

377 

69 

316 

72 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

24 

2 

374 

72 

342 

52 

0 

0 

TOTAL By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

For 

Against 

489 

397 

13 

13 

233 

225 

243 

159 

0 

0 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Travis County 
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City of Lago Vista Proposition K 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition L 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition M 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

City of Lago Vista Proposition N 
Vote For 1 

For 

Against 

TOTAL 

752 

132 

TOTAL 

724 

123 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

512 

357 

775 

93 

City of Lago Vista Canvass - 11/10/2021 2:52 PM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

24 

2 

374 

82 

354 

48 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

22 

4 

381 

55 

321 

64 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

9 

17 

255 

193 

248 

147 

0 

0 

By Mail Early Voting EleDction Provisional 
ay 

23 

3 

399 

48 

353 

42 

0 

0 
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